502370099 06/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary Bryman	02/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solo Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	Venice
Internal Address:	CALIFORNIA
City:	90292
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90292

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D577150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5034827418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5033363749

Email: jcedmondson@edmolaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Curtis Edmondson
Address Line 1: 3699 NW John Olsen Place
Address Line 4: Hillsboro, OREGON 97124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRY 2.002.DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Curtis Edmondson	
Signature:	/J. Curtis Edmondson/	
Date:	06/03/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BRY_2002DES_Cover_Assignment#page1.tif source=BRY_2002DES_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 D57

PATENT REEL: 030536 FRAME: 0672

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Can Davis	Name: Solo Industries, Inc.			
Gary Bryman	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔳 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 16 Fleet Street #2			
Execution Date(s) 02/03/2011				
Assignment Merger	City: Venice			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State: California			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 90292			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	D 577,150			
	,			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Curtis Edmondson	involved:			
Name.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3699 NW John Olsen Place	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Hillsboro	8. Payment Information			
State: Oregon Zip: 97124				
Phone Number: (503) 336-3749				
Docket Number: BRY 2.002.DES	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:_jcedmondson@edmolaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /J. Curtis Edmondson/	1/3/2013			
Signature	Date			
J. Curtis Edmondson	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attaonnents, and abountents.			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of				

PATENT

REEL: 030536 FRAME: 0673

J. Curtis Edmondson, Patent Attorney Law Offices of J. Curtis Edmondson 15490 NW Oak Hills Dr. Beaverton OR 97006 (503) 701-9719 (503) 214-8470 fax

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Gary Bryman hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR is an inventor and an owner of U.S. Patent No. D 577,150, entitled INTEGRATED SMOKING IMPLEMENT ("Patent") and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein or which may be claimed for such invention or inventions; and

WHEREAS, SOLO INDUSTRIES, Inc. having a place of business at 16 Fleet St #2 Venice CA 90292, said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent application and any Patents which issue therefrom.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of his right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent and any utility or design patents which issue therefrom including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights corresponding to or derived from any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment. ASSIGNOR also assigns all right title and interest to ASIGNEE in any and all past and present claims for infringement, choses in action, all past licenses from said patent, and any all past and future claims, both legal and equitable, that arise from the issuance of this patent.

Signed:

Date: 2/3

GÁRÝ BRYMAN

PATENT REEL: 030536 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 06/03/2013